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Sawyer, Susan </0=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=21FCA5C6606F46A2AB94115BE9AB202D-
SUSAN_SAWYE>
Snow, Meghan K; Bierce, Pamela; Gilkeson, Joanna C
Materna, Elizabeth; Hell, John C
5/4/2020 6:32:47 PM
Fw: cool fisher pic-DelNorte Co.
IMG_0138.jpg

multi-species use of BDA in Calif. From a trailcam on Green Diamond timberlands in DelNorfe Co. 
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in an effort to slow the spread of the coronavirus (COVID-19), the Yreka and Klamath Falls FWOs and the Klamath Basin refuge 
complex offices are Implementing a telework protocol through the end of April. I am only able to respond to requests for Information via 
email or by cell phone at this time. I appreciate your understanding. Stay aware, stay healthy!

From: Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 1:42 PM
To: Jordan, Christine J <christineJordan@fws.gov>; Carey, Robert L <robert_carey@fws.gov>; Ericson, Jenny 
<jenny_ericson@fws.gov>; Galloway, Shaughn L <shaughn_galloway@fws.gov>; Loggins, Anne A 
<anne_loggins@fws.gov>; Reeves, Rebecca A <rebecca_reeves@fws.gov>; Johnson, David E 
<david_eJohnson@fws.gov>; Doose, Serena <Serena_Doose@fws.gov>; Hagwood, Sheri 
<sheri_hagwood@fws.gov>; Jones, Jennifer <jenniferJones@fws.gov>; Kanim, Nadine 
<nadine_kanim@fws.gov>; Sawyer, Susan <susan_sawyer@fws.gov>
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] California Fisher

Thought \'ou all luight appreciate this picture. Who knew that fisher would use beaver dam analogues'^

Gina Glenne
Deput} Field Supervisor 
Yreka Fish and Wildlife Service

(530) 841-3112 desk 
(530) 340-4015 cell

From: Livingston, Sue <sue_livingstonAf'vs.gov>
Sent: Mondav; Mav' 04, 2020 10:25 AM
To: Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne r/;f\\s.gov>; Wilh; Elizabeth <elizabeth_wilh'i3;f\vs.gov>
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] California Fisher

FYI. I already passed on to Jenny and Greg in Areata. 

Sue Livingston
Fish and Wildlife Biologist 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office 
2600 SE 98th Ave., Suite 100 
Portland. OR 97266 
503-231-6908



FAX 503-231-6195
http://wvvw.fws.gov/oregonfwo/
Connect with us on Facebook

From: Schuler, Galen <GSchuler@qreendiamond.com>
Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 12:49 PM
To: Garner, Kim <kim qarner@fws.qov>: Henson, Paul <paul henson@fws.qov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] California Fisher

Cumulative benefits of aquatic conservation measures on our California Timberlands. As you know, we implement 
both an Aquatic HCP for aquatic species and a Forest HCP for terrestrial species and we authorize Yurok Tribe to 
do habitat restoration and improvement projects on our timberlands. As you see in picture, it all works together. 
This is lower Klamath River Basin. I will also forward you another fisher picture from our Washington timberlands.

Anecdotal, but indicative of the potential for this species to disperse to (Washington) and thrive on (California) 
managed timberlands. - Galen

From: Hanun, Keith
Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 12:18 PM
To: Schuler, Galen <GSchuler Ygreeiidiamoiid.com>: Golliet, Mark <MGolliet Ygreeiidiamoiid.com>: House, Matt 
<MHouse Ygreendiamoiid. com>
Subject: FW: BDA Wildlife

Even fisher benefit from beaver dam analogues.

From: Early, Desiree
Sent: Frida}', May 1, 2020 12:15 PM
To: Wright, Jereim' <JWright Ygreendiamond.com>: Marquez, Max <Max.Marquez Ygreeiidiamoiid.com>
Cc: Morris, Ashlev' <Aslilev .MorrisWigreendiamond.com>: Hamm, Keith <KHamm Ygreeiidiamoiid.com>
Subject: RE: BDA Wildlife

Cool pic! Thanks for sharing!

From: Wright, Jerem}'
Sent: Frida}', Ma}' 1, 2020 12:06 PM
To: Marquez, Max <Max.Marquez Ygreeiidiamoiid.com>
Cc: Earl}, Desiree <DEarh mgreeiidiai'uond.com>: Morris, Ashle} <AslTlev .Morris h:greeiidiamoiid.com>
Subject: FW: BDA Wildlife

FYI:

This is pic is just above the bridge on the M-10, McGarvey Creek.

From: Sarah Beesle}' [mailto:sbeeslev aAuroktribe.iisn.us]
Sent: Frida}', Ma}' 1, 2020 11:53 AM
To: Tiana Williams <tianaa:Miroktribe.nsii.us>: Chris West <c\vestaAuroktribe.nsii.us>: Wright, Jerem}'
<JWright aigreeiidiamoiid. com>: Nannizzi, Matthew <MNannizzi aigreendiamond. com>
Cc: Dave Hillemeier <Da\ e aAuroktribe.iisii.us>: Matt Mais <mmais aAuroktribe.nsii.us>: Jiimm' Faukner 
<ifaukiier gVuroktribe.iisii.us>: Andrew Antonetti <aantonetti aAuroktribe.nsn.us>: Eric Wiseman 
<ewisemanaAuroktiibe.nsn.us>: K}'le De Juilio <kdeiuilio avuroktribe.nsn.us>
Subject: BDA Wildlife

Hello All - just wanted to share this real!}' cool trail camera shot of a Pacific Fisher crossing our West Fork McGarve} 
beaver dam (GDRC lands). SO CUTE!!! Thanlcs to im crew for collecting and sharing this cool data. Have a great 
Fridav!!! sb


